form and context in which it appears, has been given.  At the date of this Report, this consent

has not been withdrawn.

Yours sincerely

BDO Corporate Finance (WA) Pty Ltd

Sherif Andrawes

Director

6

APPENDIX 1

GGG RESOURCE PLC

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Reviewed for the
half year ending
30 June 2010

Revenue ~

Other income 30,387

General expenses (183,353)

Corporate expenses (296,232)

Payroll expenses (133,770)

Listing costs (16,710)

Other expenses (190,916)

Finance Costs (191)

LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAX (790,785)

Income tax expense ~

NET LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (790,785)

Other Comprehensive Income

Impairment of intangible assets (68,003)

Changes in fair value of available for sale assets (2,258)

Changes in foreign operations translation (627)

(70,888)

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (861,673)

The Statement of Comprehensive Income is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and

forming part of the historical financial information set out in Appendix 4.

7

APPENDIX 2

GGG RESOURCE PLC

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Notes

Reviewed
30 June 2010

$

Subsequent
Events

$

Pro-forma
Adjustments

$

Pro-forma
Adjustments

30 June 2010

$

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2 5,440,103 14,254,049 5,448,000 25,142,152

Trade and other receivables  624,679 - - 624,679

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 6,064,782 14,254,049 5,448,000 25,766,831

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Investments 1,497,978 - - 1,497,978

Exploration and evaluation  expenditure 2,155,470 - - 2,155,470

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 3,653,448 - - 3,653,448

TOTAL ASSETS 9,718,230 14,254,049 5,448,000 29,420,279

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 78,678 - - 78,678

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 78,678 - - 78,678

TOTAL LIABILITIES 78,678 - - 78,678

NET ASSETS 9,639,552 14,254,049 5,448,000 29,341,600

EQUITY

Contributed equity 3 3,509,197 29,602,681 5,448,000 38,559,878

Share premium 4 15,348,632 (15,348,632) - -

Share option reserve 512,255 - - 512,255

Translation reserve 5 1,149,992 (4,673) - 1,145,319

Accumulated losses 6 (10,880,524) 4,673 - (10,875,851)

TOTAL EQUITY 9,639,552 14,254,049 5,448,000 29,341,600

The pro-forma Statement of Financial Position after Issue is as per the Statement of Financial

Position before Issue adjusted for subsequent events described in section 6 of this Report and

the transactions relating to the issue of shares pursuant to this Prospectus. The Statement of

Financial  Position  is  to  be  read  in  conjunction  with  the  notes  to  and  forming  part  of  the

historical financial information set out in Appendix 4.

8

APPENDIX 3

GGG RESOURCE PLC

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

Consolidated Consolidated Consolidated Consolidated

Reviewed
30 June 2010

$

Subsequent
Events

$

Pro-forma
Adjustments

$

Pro-forma
After Issue

30 June 2010
$

Total comprehensive income as at 1 January
2010 (10,018,851) - - (10,018,851)

Loss for the period (861,673) 4,673 - (857,000)

Total comprehensive income for the period (10,880,524) 4,673 - (10,875,851)

Transactions with equity holders in their
capacity as equity holders:

Contributions of equity, net of transaction costs 18,857,829 14,254,049 5,448,000 38,559,878

Issue of share based payments 512,255 - - 512,255

Foreign exchange translation 1,149,992 (4,673) - 1,145,319

TOTAL EQUITY 9,639,552 14,254,049 5,448,000 29,341,600

The Statement of Changes in Equity is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming

part of the historical financial information set out in Appendix 4.

9

APPENDIX 4

GGG RESOURCE PLC
NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1.   SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The significant accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the historical financial
information included in this Report have been set out below.

(a) Basis of preparation of historical financial information

The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and